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LiST OF CASES RECEIVED BY THE OFFICE OF HEARINGS AND APPEALS—Continued
[Week of May 1 through May 5, 1995]

Date

Name and location of applicant

Case No.

Type of submission

5/4/95 ..............

5/5/95 .............

5/5/95 .............

Better Roads, Inc., Santa Barbara, Califor-
nia.

Elizabeth H. Donnelly, Henderson, Nevada

Gayle M. Adams, Spokane, Washington ....

J. Eileen Price, Fort Collins, Colorado ........

Louisiana, Baton Rouge, Louisiana .............

Oak Ridge Operations Office, Oak Ridge,
Tennessee.

Rocky Flats Field Office, Golden, Colorado

RR272-200

VFA-0039

VFA-0040

VFA-0038

VEG-0001

VSO-0034

VSO-0033

Request for Modification/Rescission in the Crude Oil Re-
fund Proceeding. If granted: The April 6, 1995 Dismis-
sal, Case No. RF272-90949, issued to Better Roads,
Inc. would be modified regarding the firm’'s application
for refund submitted in the Crude Oil Refund Proceed-
ing.

Appeal of an Information Request Denial. If granted: The
April 3, 1995 Freedom of Information Request Denial
issued by the Office of Public Affairs would be re-
scinded, and Elizabeth H. Donnelly would receive ac-
cess to certain Department of Energy Information.

Appeal of an Information Request Denial. If granted: The
April 7, 1995 Freedom of Information Request Denial
issued by the Richland Operations Office would be re-
scinded, and Gayle M. Adams would receive access to
certain Department of Energy information.

Appeal of an Information Request Denial. If granted: The
February 27, 1995 Freedom of Information Request De-
nial issued by the Western Area Power Administration
would be rescinded, and J. Eileen Price would receive
access to certain Department of Energy Information.

Petition for Special Redress. If granted: The Office of
Hearings and Appeals would review the use of the
Stripper Well Settlement Agreement funds to establish
and staff a “Louisiana Core Repository, Research and
Information Center.”

Request for Hearing under 10 C.F.R. Part 710. If granted:
An individual whose security clearance was suspended
by the Oak Ridge Operations Office would receive a
hearing under 10 C.F.R. Part 710.

Request for Hearing under 10 C.F.R. Part 710. If granted:
An individual whose security clearance was suspended
by the Rocky Flats Field Office would receive a hearing
under 10 C.F.R. Part 710.

REFUND APPLICATIONS RECEIVED
[Week of May 1 to May 5, 1995]

Date received

Name of refund proceeding/name of refund application

Case No.

04/27/95 ............
5/1/95 thru 5/5/95

Elm Garage, Inc
Elm Garage, Inc
East Main Street

Parker K. Bailey & Sons, Inc
Crude Oil Refund Applications

McKelvey Trucking Co
Union Carbide Corp
Joe Long’s Texaco

RC272-290.
RG272-177 thru
RG272-198.

RC272-291.
RF345-36.
RF321-21065.
RF321-21066.
RF321-21067.
RF321-21068.

[FR Doc. 95-15705 Filed 6-26-95; 8:45 am]
BILLING CODE 6450-01-P 3

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
AGENCY

[OPPTS-81023A; FRL—-4962-3]

TSCA Chemical Substance Inventory
Removal of 36 Incorrectly Reported
Chemical Substances from the TSCA
Inventory

AGENCY: Environmental Protection
Agency (EPA).

ACTION: Notice.

SUMMARY: In an earlier notice published
in the Federal Register, EPA announced
its intent to remove from the Toxic
Substances Control Act (TSCA)
Chemical Substance Inventory 38
chemical substances which were
believed to have been incorrectly
reported and listed. Nine comments
were received in response to the
October 24, 1994 notice. EPA has
determined that two of the chemical
substances mentioned in the October 24,
1994 notice have been manufactured or
imported for distribution in commerce

prior to the date of the notice. The
remaining 36 chemical substances were
incorrectly reported or identified and
listed on the Inventory. The 36 chemical
substances listed in this document are
deleted from the TSCA Inventory as of
June 27, 1995.

EFFECTIVE DATE: The 36 chemical
substances listed in this document are
deleted from the TSCA Inventory as of
June 27, 1995.

ADDRESSES: A record of the
nonconfidential versions of the
comments is available for viewing and
photocopying in the TSCA



